## TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE

# NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE

## **ORDINANCE NO. 22-45**

An Ordinance To Further Amend And Supplement The Land Development Ordinance Of The Township Of Neptune By Defining And Regulating Cannabis Class Uses

Approved on First Reading: September 26, 2022 Approved, Passed and adopted on final reading: October 11, 2022

Gabriella Siboni

Municipal Clerk

## TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE

# NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE

## **ORDINANCE NO. 22-46**

An Ordinance To Amend Volume I, Chapter VII Of The Code Of The Township Of Neptune By Adding A Resident Only Handicapped Parking Zone On Beach Ave

Approved on First Reading: September 26, 2022 Approved, Passed and adopted on final reading: October 11, 2022

Gabriella Siboni

Municipal Clerk

# TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

# PUBLIC NOTICE NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF BOND ORDINANCE AND SUMMARY

The bond ordinance 22-47, the summary terms of which are included herein, has been finally adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Neptune, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey on October 11, 2022 and the twenty (20) day period of limitation within which a suit, action or proceeding questioning the validity of such bond ordinance can be commenced, as provided in the Local Bond Law, has begun to run from the date of the first publication of this statement. Copies of the full bond ordinance are available at no cost and during regular business hours at the Clerk's office for members of the general public who request the same. The summary of the terms of such bond ordinance follows:

Title: BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR ENVIRONMENTAL SITE REMEDIATION

AT THE WELSH FARMS PROPERTY, BY AND IN THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY; APPROPRIATING \$430,000 THEREFOR (INCLUDING A \$321,573.75 HAZARDOUS DISCHARGE SITE REMEDIATION FUND GRANT RECEIVED OR EXPECTED TO BE RECEIVED FROM THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION) AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$108,426.25 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE TOWNSHIP TO FINANCE PART OF THE COST THEREOF, AND CANCELING

AND REPEALING CAPITAL ORDINANCE NUMBER 22-35

**Purpose(s):** The bond ordinance provides for the financing of the environmental site remediation at the

Welsh Farms property within the Township, and cancels and repeals Capital Ordinance

Number 22-35.

Appropriation: \$430,000

Bonds/Notes

**Authorized:** \$108,426.25

**Grant:** \$321,573.75 Hazardous Discharge Site Remediation Grant received or expected to be received

from the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection

**Section 20 Costs:** \$90,000

Useful Life: 15 years

GABRIELLA SIBONI, Clerk of the Township of Neptune

## TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE

# NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE

## **ORDINANCE NO. 22-48**

An Ordinance Creating And Setting The Salary Range For New Job Titles And Amending The Salary Ranges For All Other Existing Job Titles Of The Township Of Neptune And Repealing All Parts Of Previous Ordinances Inconsistent Herewith

Approved on First Reading: September 26, 2022 Approved, Passed and adopted on final reading: October 11, 2022

Gabriella Siboni

Municipal Clerk